

JAN 1 9 2016

Richard E. Tallman, Inc 31 Schwalm Road Tower City, PA 17980

PA PUPLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECKE LAKY'S BUREAU

January 16, 2016

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

To whom it may concern:

On January 15, we received two notices dated January 11, 2016 informing us that our operating authority has been suspended effective January 14, 2016 for failure to maintain evidence of both liability and cargo insurance on our operations.

We have discontinued those insurances as we have discontinued all trucking operations requiring authority from the Public Utilities Commission prior to the expiration date (January 14, 2016) of our insurance policies.

Therefore, we request that our operating authority remain under suspension as opposed to cancellation should we choose resume operations at a later date.

Please let us know what steps need to be taken, if possible, in order to accomplish this.

Sincerely,

Fall

Richard E. Tallman President Richard E. Tallman, Inc.

RICHARD E. TALLMAN, ING. 31 Schwarm Road Tower Ciry, PA 14980

PRESS FIRMLY TO SEAL 1005 17105 U.S. POSTAGE LYKENS, PA 17049 JAN 19.16 AREA AREA

> FROM: R. Tallman 31 SchublmRd TOWER City PA 17980 TOWER City PA 17980 TO: Commonwealth & PA Public Utility Comm. P.O. Box 3265 HARRISDUNG PA 17105-3265

Label 228, July 2013

FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL USE

